SSB 6414 - H AMD **1261**

By Representative Morris

ADOPTED 02/29/2012

On page 1, line 10, after "resource, the" strike "Washington State University extension energy program" and insert "department" On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, strike "Washington State
On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, strike "Washington State
On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, strike "Washington State
University extension energy program" and insert "department"
On page 1, beginning on line 18, after "department;" strike all
material through "(c)" on line 19 and insert "and (b)"
On page 2, beginning on line 1, after "utility. The" strike
"Washington State University extension energy program" and insert
"department"
On page 2, beginning on line 8, after "from the" strike
"Washington State University extension energy program" and insert
"department"
On page 2, beginning on line 11, after "application, the" strike
"Washington State University extension energy program" and insert
"director of the department"
On page 2, line 25, after "(3) The" strike "Washington State
University extension energy program" and insert "department"
0 7 01 5 1/5 -1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
On page 2, line 31, after "(5) The" strike "Washington State University extension energy program" and insert "department"

EFFECT: Specifies that the Department of Commerce, rather than 6414-S AMH MORR DURB 228 Official Print - 1

the Washington State University Extension Energy Program, is the entity that may issue an advisory opinion as to whether a proposed project or resource qualifies to meet a target under Initiative 937.

--- END ---